BLACKROCK 2023-2024
EDUCATION CALENDAR

Fall 2023 — SUBJECT TO CHANGE

MCPS Schools Start: Monday August 28, 2023

Open House at BlackRock: Saturday, September 9*, 2023

BlackRock Classes (10 weeks): Tuesday, September 12t, 2023 — Saturday,
November 17t 2023

Fall Holidays (No classes):

Monday, October 09, 2023 Indigenous People's Day

Thursday, November 23, 2023 (No
classes Wednesday November 22"% Thanksgiving
2023 — Sunday November 26™, 2023)

Monday, December 25, 2023 (No
classes from Friday, December 22"* 2023 | Christmas (into New Year’s Day)
— Monday, January 1st, 2024)

Ballet Demonstrations: Friday,-December8%,-2023 3t 6 PM(DressRehearsalon
Nevember-30%-at4:45-PM} CANCELLED

Music Demonstrations: Saturday December 17%", 2023 (Piano at 3 PM to 4 PM |
Violin at 5 PM to 6 PM)

MCPS Winter Break: Saturday, Dec. 23, 2023, and ending Tuesday, Jan. 2, 2024

Spring 2024 — SUBJECT TO CHANGE




MCPS First Day Back to School: Tuesday, January 2™, 2024
BlackRock classes:

Winter - Tuesday, January 16tht" — Friday, March 22nd, 2024

Spring — Tuesday, April 2nd — Saturday, June 8th, 2024

Spring Break (no BlackRock classes): Saturday, March 23, 2024, and ends
Monday, April 1, 2024

Spring Ballet Recital: Friday, June 7™ at 6:30 PM in the Mainstage

Spring Piano Recital: Saturday, June 8" at 3 PM in the Kay Gallery

Spring Violin Recital: Saturday, June 8" at 5 PM in the Kay Gallery

Spring Holidays (No classes):

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Monday, February 19%", 2024 President’s Day

Monday, May 27" 2024 Memorial Day
Wednesday, June 19t 2024 Juneteenth




